2022,and subject to the approval of the Members of the Company and all other requisite approvals, 

consents, permissions, sanctions, has approved and recommended to increase authorized share capital. 

Presently, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores 

Only) divided into 1,60,00,000 (One Crore Sixty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs.5/- (Rupees Five only) each. In 

order to facilitate the issue of shares for future requirements, if any, it is proposed to increase the 

Authorised Share Capital from Rs. 8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores Only) to Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees

[...]

The Company's 3512300 Equity Shares of Rs 10 each were Sub-divided in to 7024600 Equity Shares of Rs 5 

each in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 18" March 2022 during the year under review. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crores only) divided into 

1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lakhs only) Equity Shares of Rs.5/- (Rupees Five) each. 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company has been increased from Rs.6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six 

Crores only) to Rs.8,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Eight Crores only) by creation of 40,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs 5/-

[...]

12..2 the Company increased its authorised capital from INR 6,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Six Crore 

Only) to INR 8,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eight Crore Only) and alteration in capital clause of 

Memorandum of Association was done due to subdivision and increase in Authorised capital; 

12.3 issue of 70,24,600 (Seventy Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred) equity shares of rupees INR 

5/-(Indian Rupees Five Only) as Bonus shares in the ratio of 1:1. 

12.4 adoption of newset of Articles of Association as per Companies Act, 2013. 

We further report that, based on the information provided on http://www.bseindia.com 1,40,49,200